


NASHVILLE AREA MPO

ADJUSTMENT to The Fiscal Years 2008-2011
Transportation Improvement Program

Adjustment Number: 2009-031
TIP Number: 2008-76-024

FROM:
TIP# 2008-76-024
Jurisdiction: City of Mt. Juliet
Project: West Division Street Greenway
Termini: North Greenhill Road (West) to Music City Star station (East)

Description:
FY Work Funding Total Fed State Local
2009 CONST CMAQ 310,150 248,120 13,500
2009 CONST ES-U 450,000 450,000
2009 CONST CMAQ 723,680 578,944 144,736

TO:
TIP# 2008-76-024
Jurisdiction: City of Mt. Juliet
Project: West Division Street Greenway
Termini: North Greenhill Road (West) to Music City Star station (East)

Description:
FY Work Funding Total Fed State Local
2009 PE ES-U 50,000 50,000
2009 CONST ES-U 400,000 400,000
2009 CONST CMAQ 310,150 248,120 13,500
2009 CONST CMAQ 723,680 578,944 144,736

11,700 linear feet of 12-foot paved pedestrian and bicycle trail along the northern margin of West Division 
Street

11,700 linear feet of 12-foot paved pedestrian and bicycle trail along the northern margin of West Division 
Street

* This project is being adjusted to add a prior phase (PE) and move $50,000 in ARRA funds from CONST to PE. 



Lead Agency Mt. Juliet

2009

TIP # 2008-76-024

Route/Project Name West Division Street Greenway

Termini or Intersection North Greenhill Road (West) to Music City Star station (East)

Project Description 11,700 linear feet of 12-foot paved pedestrian and bicycle trail along the northern margin of West Division Street

Length 2.2

$310,150 $248,120 $13,500

2009 $450,000 $450,000

2010 $723,680 $578,944 $144,736

2009-045
Remarks ES-U = Economic Stimulus - Nashville UZA FHWA funds

ARRA funds are for phase 1 of the project from MCS Station to 4th Street

County Wilson mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PIN #

LRTP# 8006

Total Project Cost $1,483,830

Conformity Status Exempt

CONST

CONST

CONST

CMAQ

ES-U

CMAQ

Improvement Type Greenway

Fiscal Years 2008-2011

Amended on 5/20/2009

Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

8/19/2009 1:57:22 PM Page 287 of 297 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TIP
 

fcastrodad
New Stamp



Lead Agency Mt. Juliet

2009

TIP # 2008-76-024

Route/Project Name West Division Street Greenway

Termini or Intersection North Greenhill Road (West) to Music City Star station (East)

Project Description 11,700 linear feet of 12-foot paved pedestrian and bicycle trail along the northern margin of West Division Street

Length 2.2

$50,000 $50,000

2009 $400,000 $400,000

2009 $310,150 $248,120 $13,500

2010 $723,680 $578,944 $144,736

2009-045
Remarks ES-U = Economic Stimulus - Nashville UZA FHWA funds

ARRA funds are for phase 1 of the project from MCS Station to 4th Street

County Wilson mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PIN #

LRTP# 8006

Total Project Cost $1,483,830

Conformity Status Exempt

PE

CONST

CONST

CONST

ES-U

ES-U

CMAQ

CMAQ

Improvement Type Greenway

Fiscal Years 2008-2011

Amended on 5/20/2009

Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 # 2009-031

Adjusted on 8/24/2009

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

8/24/2009 10:40:06 AM Page 287 of 297 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TIP
 

fcastrodad
New Stamp



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page left blank intentionally 



NASHVILLE AREA MPO

ADJUSTMENT to The Fiscal Years 2008-2011
Transportation Improvement Program

Adjustment Number: 2009-032
TIP Number: 2006-122

FROM:
TIP# 2006-122
Jurisdiction: TMA Group
Project: ITS, Safety & Traveler Information System
Termini: Regional

Description:
FY Work Funding Total Fed State Local
2008 IMPLEMENTATION U-STP 138,000 138,000

TO:
TIP# 2006-122
Jurisdiction: TMA Group
Project: ITS, Safety & Traveler Information System
Termini: Regional

Description:
FY Work Funding Total Fed State Local
2009 IMPLEMENTATION U-STP 138,000 110,400 27,600

AVL/GPS units will be placed on vanpool vehicles to imrpove safety and security of the service as well as 
provide traveler information in the future.

AVL/GPS units will be placed on vanpool vehicles to imrpove safety and security of the service as well as 
provide traveler information in the future.

* This project is being adjusted to split the funding 80-20 since the activity is not eligible for 100% funding under STP eligibility requirements. 



Lead Agency TMA Group

2008

TIP # 2006-122

Route/Project Name ITS, Safety & Traveler Information System

Termini or Intersection Regional

Project Description AVL/GPS units will be placed on vanpool vehicles to imrpove safety and security of the service as well as provide traveler 
information in the future.

Length 0.0

$138,000 $138,000

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PIN #

LRTP# 8007

Total Project Cost $138,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION U-STP

Improvement Type ITS

Fiscal Years 2008-2011

Amended on

Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

8/20/2009 9:07:27 AM Page 138 of 297 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TIP
 

fcastrodad
New Stamp



Lead Agency TMA Group

2009

TIP # 2006-122

Route/Project Name ITS, Safety & Traveler Information System

Termini or Intersection Regional

Project Description AVL/GPS units will be placed on vanpool vehicles to imrpove safety and security of the service as well as provide traveler 
information in the future.

Length 0.0

$138,000 $110,400 $27,600

Remarks

County Regional mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PIN #

LRTP# 8007

Total Project Cost $138,000

Conformity Status Exempt

IMPLEMENTATION U-STP

Improvement Type ITS

Fiscal Years 2008-2011

Amended on

Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 # 2009-032

Adjusted on 8/24/2009

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

8/24/2009 10:42:25 AM Page 138 of 297 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TIP
 

fcastrodad
New Stamp



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page left blank intentionally 



NASHVILLE AREA MPO

ADJUSTMENT to The Fiscal Years 2008-2011
Transportation Improvement Program

Adjustment Number: 2009-033
TIP Number: 2009-16-028

FROM:
TIP# 2009-16-028
Jurisdiction: Metro Nashville
Project: Sidewalk Maintenance
Termini: Various State Routes, Major Arterials and MTA Routes
Description:
FY Work Funding Total Fed State Local
2009 CONST ES-U 544,006 544,006

TO:
TIP# 2009-16-028
Jurisdiction: Metro Nashville
Project: Sidewalk Maintenance

Termini:
Description:
FY Work Funding Total Fed State Local
2009 CONST ES-U 544,006 544,006

Replace and upgrade sidewalks to improve pedestrian, bicycle, transit and vehicle safety

Replace and upgrade sidewalks to improve pedestrian, bicycle, transit and vehicle safety

* This project is being adjusted to add specificity to the Termini.  The project cost remains unchanged. 

West End Avenue between I-440 and White Bridge Road  targeted for I-440 and Christopher Pl -  Carden Ave. 



Lead Agency Nashville

2009

TIP # 2009-16-028

Route/Project Name Sidewalk Maintenance

Termini or Intersection Various State Routes, Major Arterials and MTA routes

Project Description Replace and upgrade sidewalks to improve pedestrian, bicycle, transit and vehicle safety

Length 0.0

$544,006 $544,006

2009-049
Remarks ES-U = Economic Stimulus - Nashville UZA FHWA funds

The corridors on which ES-U funds will be spent will be selected to 
maximize use of funds.

County Davidson mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PIN #

LRTP# Consistent w/LRTP

Total Project Cost $15,000,000

Conformity Status Exempt

CONST ES-U

Improvement Type Bike/Ped

Fiscal Years 2008-2011

Amended on 5/20/2009

Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 #

Adjusted on

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

8/21/2009 10:37:37 AM Page 63 of 297 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TIP
 

fcastrodad
New Stamp



Lead Agency Nashville

2009

TIP # 2009-16-028

Route/Project Name Sidewalk Maintenance

Termini or Intersection West End Avenue between I-440 and White Bridge Road targeted for I-440 and Christopher Pl - Carden Avenue

Project Description Replace and upgrade sidewalks to improve pedestrian, bicycle, transit and vehicle safety

Length 0.0

$544,006 $544,006

2009-049
Remarks ES-U = Economic Stimulus - Nashville UZA FHWA funds

The corridors on which ES-U funds will be spent will be selected to 
maximize use of funds.

County Davidson mi

Fiscal Year Type of Work Funding Type Total Funds Fed Funds State Funds Local Funds

Amendment 1 #

TDOT PIN #

LRTP# Consistent w/LRTP

Total Project Cost $15,000,000

Conformity Status Exempt

CONST ES-U

Improvement Type Bike/Ped

Fiscal Years 2008-2011

Amended on 5/20/2009

Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment 2 #

Amended on

Adjustment 1 # 2009-033

Adjusted on 8/24/2009

Adjustment 2 #

Adjusted on

This map is for illustrative purposes only.  Drawings depict conceptual project corridors and areas, not approved alignments. 

8/24/2009 10:44:16 AM Page 63 of 297 

Nashville Area Metropolitan Planning Organization                                                                                                                            FY2008-2011 TIP
 

fcastrodad
New Stamp



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page left blank intentionally 



FY 2008-2011 FUNDING TABLES*
BEFORE AUGUST 24, 2009 ADJUSTMENTS

Funding Source FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011
Total Amount  Programmed 425,589,494.99$               534,630,937.80$               136,967,770.00$               159,353,409.00$               
BRR-L (Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation - Local) 482,400.00$                      408,000.00$                      408,000.00$                      408,000.00$                      
BRR-S (Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation - State) 3,320,000.00$                   6,169,600.00$                   4,040,000.00$                   4,040,000.00$                   
DEMO (Section 115) 1,621,269.52$                   846,136.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  
ENH (Enhancement Grants) 11,833,042.61$                 2,920,000.00$                   2,000,000.00$                   2,000,000.00$                   
ES (State Economic Stimulus) -$                                  64,694,036.00$                 -$                                  -$                                  
ES-MPO (MPO Economic Stimulus)*** -$                                  42,653,161.00$                 -$                                  -$                                  
Federal Lands Hwy -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  
FTA-5307 (Capital & Operations) 16,444,208.00$                 9,902,476.00$                   9,681,780.00$                   9,460,000.00$                   
FTA-5309 (Capital Grant) 19,039,394.00$                 10,122,695.00$                 6,000,000.00$                   6,200,000.00$                   
FTA-5310 (Elderly & Disabled) 212,713.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  
FTA-5316 (Job Access & Reverse Commute) 1,818,689.00$                   600,486.00$                      416,239.00$                      381,910.00$                      
FTA-5317 410,286.00$                      (6,169,600.00)$                 74,395.00$                       -$                                  
HPP (High Priority Projects) 44,761,825.76$                 17,664,962.04$                 6,464,000.00$                   -$                                  
HSIP (Highway Safety Improvement Program) 3,600,000.00$                   -$                                  1,800,000.00$                   1,800,000.00$                   
IM (Interstate Maintenance) 20,674,800.00$                 29,979,000.00$                 13,123,616.00$                 91,673,761.00$                 
ITS (Intelligent Transportation Systems) 3,285,474.00$                   -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  
LIC (Local Interstate Connector) -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  
NHS (National Highway System) 2,944,000.00$                   28,096,000.00$                 800,000.00$                      800,000.00$                      
TCSP (Transp, Community, & System Preservation) 250,000.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  
PLHD (Public Lands Highways) 905,520.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  
SRTS (Safe Routes to School) 427,931.00$                      750,000.00$                      750,000.00$                      750,000.00$                      
S-CMAQ (State Congestion Mitigation & Air Quality) 6,362,486.00$                   1,968,802.00$                   -$                                  -$                                  
CMAQ (Regional CMAQ) 7,714,601.50$                   5,110,255.00$                   2,774,412.00$                   3,231,733.00$                   
STP (State Surface Transportation Program) 46,071,050.00$                 20,229,760.00$                 2,085,248.00$                   920,000.00$                      
STP-S (STP Safety Set Asdie) 7,510,400.00$                   4,203,400.00$                   1,827,584.00$                   2,010,342.00$                   
U-STP (Nashville Urban STP) 46,230,764.02$                 23,645,094.00$                 16,795,804.00$                 14,991,424.00$                 
M-STP (Murfreesboro Urban STP) 1,890,224.92$                   2,000,000.00$                   -$                                  -$                                  
L-STP (Local STP) 4,044,436.30$                   633,186.00$                      384,000.00$                      176,000.00$                      
State (inlcudes matching amounts for federal funds) 88,788,255.25$                 161,601,163.00$               41,844,485.00$                 14,884,973.00$                 
Local (includes matching amounts for federal funds) 84,945,724.11$                 106,602,325.76$               25,698,207.00$                 5,625,266.00$                   
Total Available for Programming 450,294,599.21$               547,039,755.02$               148,115,048.22$               170,586,207.22$               
BRR-L (Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation - Local) 482,400.00$                      408,000.00$                      408,000.00$                      408,000.00$                      
BRR-S (Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation - State) 3,320,000.00$                   6,169,600.00$                   4,040,000.00$                   4,040,000.00$                   
DEMO (Section 115) 1,621,269.52$                   846,136.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  
ENH (Enhancement Grants) 11,833,042.61$                 2,920,000.00$                   2,000,000.00$                   2,000,000.00$                   
ES (State Economic Stimulus) -$                                  64,694,036.00$                 -$                                  -$                                  
ES-MPO (MPO Economic Stimulus)*** -$                                  42,653,161.00$                 -$                                  -$                                  
Federal Lands Hwy -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  
FTA-5307 (Capital & Operations) 16,444,208.00$                 9,902,476.00$                   9,681,780.00$                   9,460,000.00$                   
FTA-5309 (Capital Grant) 19,039,394.00$                 10,122,695.00$                 6,000,000.00$                   6,200,000.00$                   
FTA-5310 (Elderly & Disabled) 212,713.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  
FTA-5316 (Job Access & Reverse Commute) 1,818,689.00$                   600,486.00$                      416,239.00$                      381,910.00$                      
FTA-5317 410,286.00$                      (6,169,600.00)$                 74,395.00$                       -$                                  
HPP (High Priority Projects) 44,761,825.76$                 17,664,962.04$                 6,464,000.00$                   -$                                  
HSIP (Highway Safety Improvement Program) 3,600,000.00$                   -$                                  1,800,000.00$                   1,800,000.00$                   
IM (Interstate Maintenance) 20,674,800.00$                 29,979,000.00$                 13,123,616.00$                 91,673,761.00$                 
ITS (Intelligent Transportation Systems) 3,285,474.00$                   -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  
LIC (Local Interstate Connector) -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  
NHS (National Highway System) 2,944,000.00$                   28,096,000.00$                 800,000.00$                      800,000.00$                      
TCSP (Transp, Community, & System Preservation) 250,000.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  
PLHD (Public Lands Highways) 905,520.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  
SRTS (Safe Routes to School) 427,931.00$                      750,000.00$                      750,000.00$                      750,000.00$                      
S-CMAQ (State Congestion Mitigation & Air Quality) 6,362,486.00$                   1,968,802.00$                   -$                                  -$                                  
CMAQ (Regional CMAQ) 10,867,353.98$                 5,693,752.48$                   3,645,765.48$                   3,933,621.48$                   
STP (State Surface Transportation Program) 46,071,050.00$                 20,229,760.00$                 2,085,248.00$                   920,000.00$                      
STP-S (STP Safety Set Asdie) 7,510,400.00$                   4,203,400.00$                   1,827,584.00$                   2,010,342.00$                   
U-STP (Nashville Urban STP) 60,884,396.08$                 28,501,762.06$                 18,423,261.06$                 15,194,050.06$                 
M-STP (Murfreesboro Urban STP) 8,788,944.60$                   8,968,651.68$                   8,648,467.68$                   10,328,283.68$                 
L-STP (Local STP) 4,044,436.30$                   633,186.00$                      384,000.00$                      176,000.00$                      
State (inlcudes matching amounts for federal funds) 88,788,255.25$                 161,601,163.00$               41,844,485.00$                 14,884,973.00$                 
Local (includes matching amounts for federal funds) 84,945,724.11$                 106,602,325.76$               25,698,207.00$                 5,625,266.00$                   
Unprogrammed Balance 24,705,104.22$                 12,408,817.22$                 11,147,278.22$                 11,232,798.22$                 
CMAQ (Regional CMAQ) 3,152,752.48$                   583,497.48$                      871,353.48$                      701,888.48$                      
ES-MPO (MPO Economic Stimulus)*** -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  
U-STP (Nashville Urban STP) 14,653,632.06$                 4,856,668.06$                   1,627,457.06$                   202,626.06$                      
M-STP (Murfreesboro Urban STP) 6,898,719.68$                   6,968,651.68$                   8,648,467.68$                   10,328,283.68$                 

***See attached table for more detail for MPO ES funds.



FY 2008-2011 FUNDING TABLES
Detail for MPO-Share ARRA Funds

BEFORE AUGUST 24, 2009 ADJUSTMENTS

Funding Source FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011
Total MPO ES Programmed -$                                   42,653,161.00$                 -$                                   -$                                   
ES-U (Nash-Dav UZA Hwy Economic Stimulus) -$                                   22,647,241.00$                 -$                                   -$                                   
ES-M (Murf UZA Hwy Economic Stimulus) -$                                   3,800,000.00$                   -$                                   -$                                   
ES-UT (Nash-Dav UZA Transit Economic Stimulus) -$                                   14,020,151.00$                 -$                                   -$                                   
ES-MT (Murf UZA Transit Economic Stimulus) -$                                   2,185,769.00$                   -$                                   -$                                   
Total MPO ES Available for Programming -$                                   42,653,161.00$                 -$                                   -$                                   
ES-U (Nash-Dav UZA Hwy Economic Stimulus) -$                                   22,647,241.00$                 -$                                   -$                                   
ES-M (Murf UZA Hwy Economic Stimulus) -$                                   3,800,000.00$                   -$                                   -$                                   
ES-UT (Nash-Dav UZA Transit Economic Stimulus) -$                                   14,020,151.00$                 -$                                   -$                                   
ES-MT (Murf UZA Transit Economic Stimulus) -$                                   2,185,769.00$                   -$                                   -$                                   

Unprogrammed MPO ES Balances -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   
ES-U (Nash-Dav UZA Hwy Economic Stimulus) -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   
ES-M (Murf UZA Hwy Economic Stimulus) -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   
ES-UT (Nash-Dav UZA Transit Economic Stimulus) -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   
ES-MT (Murf UZA Transit Economic Stimulus) -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   



FY 2008-2011 FUNDING TABLES*

AFTER AUGUST 24 2009 ADJUSTMENTS

Funding Source FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Total Amount  Programmed 425,589,494.99$               534,630,937.80$               136,967,770.00$               159,353,409.00$               

BRR-L (Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation - Local) 482,400.00$                      408,000.00$                      408,000.00$                      408,000.00$                      

BRR-S (Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation - State) 3,320,000.00$                   6,169,600.00$                   4,040,000.00$                   4,040,000.00$                   

DEMO (Section 115) 1,621,269.52$                   846,136.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  

ENH (Enhancement Grants) 11,833,042.61$                 2,920,000.00$                   2,000,000.00$                   2,000,000.00$                   

ES (State Economic Stimulus) -$                                  64,694,036.00$                 -$                                  -$                                  

ES-MPO (MPO Economic Stimulus)*** -$                                  42,653,161.00$                 -$                                  -$                                  

Federal Lands Hwy -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  

FTA-5307 (Capital & Operations) 16,444,208.00$                 9,902,476.00$                   9,681,780.00$                   9,460,000.00$                   

FTA-5309 (Capital Grant) 19,039,394.00$                 10,122,695.00$                 6,000,000.00$                   6,200,000.00$                   

FTA-5310 (Elderly & Disabled) 212,713.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  

FTA-5316 (Job Access & Reverse Commute) 1,818,689.00$                   600,486.00$                      416,239.00$                      381,910.00$                      

FTA-5317 410,286.00$                      (6,169,600.00)$                 74,395.00$                       -$                                  

HPP (High Priority Projects) 44,761,825.76$                 17,664,962.04$                 6,464,000.00$                   -$                                  

HSIP (Highway Safety Improvement Program) 3,600,000.00$                   -$                                  1,800,000.00$                   1,800,000.00$                   

IM (Interstate Maintenance) 20,674,800.00$                 29,979,000.00$                 13,123,616.00$                 91,673,761.00$                 

ITS (Intelligent Transportation Systems) 3,285,474.00$                   -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  

LIC (Local Interstate Connector) -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  

NHS (National Highway System) 2,944,000.00$                   28,096,000.00$                 800,000.00$                      800,000.00$                      

TCSP (Transp, Community, & System Preservation) 250,000.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  

PLHD (Public Lands Highways) 905,520.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  

SRTS (Safe Routes to School) 427,931.00$                      750,000.00$                      750,000.00$                      750,000.00$                      

S-CMAQ (State Congestion Mitigation & Air Quality) 6,362,486.00$                   1,968,802.00$                   -$                                  -$                                  

CMAQ (Regional CMAQ) 7,714,601.50$                   5,110,255.00$                   2,774,412.00$                   3,231,733.00$                   

STP (State Surface Transportation Program) 46,071,050.00$                 20,229,760.00$                 2,085,248.00$                   920,000.00$                      

STP-S (STP Safety Set Asdie) 7,510,400.00$                   4,203,400.00$                   1,827,584.00$                   2,010,342.00$                   

U-STP (Nashville Urban STP) 46,230,764.02$                 23,617,494.00$                 16,795,804.00$                 14,991,424.00$                 

M-STP (Murfreesboro Urban STP) 1,890,224.92$                   2,000,000.00$                   -$                                  -$                                  

L-STP (Local STP) 4,044,436.30$                   633,186.00$                      384,000.00$                      176,000.00$                      

State (inlcudes matching amounts for federal funds) 88,788,255.25$                 161,601,163.00$               41,844,485.00$                 14,884,973.00$                 

Local (includes matching amounts for federal funds) 84,945,724.11$                 106,629,925.76$               25,698,207.00$                 5,625,266.00$                   

Total Available for Programming 450,294,599.21$               547,067,355.02$               148,142,648.22$               170,613,807.22$               

BRR-L (Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation - Local) 482,400.00$                      408,000.00$                      408,000.00$                      408,000.00$                      

BRR-S (Bridge Replacement & Rehabilitation - State) 3,320,000.00$                   6,169,600.00$                   4,040,000.00$                   4,040,000.00$                   

DEMO (Section 115) 1,621,269.52$                   846,136.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  

ENH (Enhancement Grants) 11,833,042.61$                 2,920,000.00$                   2,000,000.00$                   2,000,000.00$                   

ES (State Economic Stimulus) -$                                  64,694,036.00$                 -$                                  -$                                  

ES-MPO (MPO Economic Stimulus)*** -$                                  42,653,161.00$                 -$                                  -$                                  

Federal Lands Hwy -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  

FTA-5307 (Capital & Operations) 16,444,208.00$                 9,902,476.00$                   9,681,780.00$                   9,460,000.00$                   

FTA-5309 (Capital Grant) 19,039,394.00$                 10,122,695.00$                 6,000,000.00$                   6,200,000.00$                   

FTA-5310 (Elderly & Disabled) 212,713.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  

FTA-5316 (Job Access & Reverse Commute) 1,818,689.00$                   600,486.00$                      416,239.00$                      381,910.00$                      

FTA-5317 410,286.00$                      (6,169,600.00)$                 74,395.00$                       -$                                  

HPP (High Priority Projects) 44,761,825.76$                 17,664,962.04$                 6,464,000.00$                   -$                                  

HSIP (Highway Safety Improvement Program) 3,600,000.00$                   -$                                  1,800,000.00$                   1,800,000.00$                   

IM (Interstate Maintenance) 20,674,800.00$                 29,979,000.00$                 13,123,616.00$                 91,673,761.00$                 

ITS (Intelligent Transportation Systems) 3,285,474.00$                   -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  

LIC (Local Interstate Connector) -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  

NHS (National Highway System) 2,944,000.00$                   28,096,000.00$                 800,000.00$                      800,000.00$                      

TCSP (Transp, Community, & System Preservation) 250,000.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  

PLHD (Public Lands Highways) 905,520.00$                      -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  

SRTS (Safe Routes to School) 427,931.00$                      750,000.00$                      750,000.00$                      750,000.00$                      

S-CMAQ (State Congestion Mitigation & Air Quality) 6,362,486.00$                   1,968,802.00$                   -$                                  -$                                  

CMAQ (Regional CMAQ) 10,867,353.98$                 5,693,752.48$                   3,645,765.48$                   3,933,621.48$                   

STP (State Surface Transportation Program) 46,071,050.00$                 20,229,760.00$                 2,085,248.00$                   920,000.00$                      

STP-S (STP Safety Set Asdie) 7,510,400.00$                   4,203,400.00$                   1,827,584.00$                   2,010,342.00$                   

U-STP (Nashville Urban STP) 60,884,396.08$                 28,501,762.06$                 18,450,861.06$                 15,221,650.06$                 

M-STP (Murfreesboro Urban STP) 8,788,944.60$                   8,968,651.68$                   8,648,467.68$                   10,328,283.68$                 

L-STP (Local STP) 4,044,436.30$                   633,186.00$                      384,000.00$                      176,000.00$                      

State (inlcudes matching amounts for federal funds) 88,788,255.25$                 161,601,163.00$               41,844,485.00$                 14,884,973.00$                 

Local (includes matching amounts for federal funds) 84,945,724.11$                 106,629,925.76$               25,698,207.00$                 5,625,266.00$                   

Unprogrammed Balance 24,705,104.22$                 12,436,417.22$                 11,174,878.22$                 11,260,398.22$                 

CMAQ (Regional CMAQ) 3,152,752.48$                   583,497.48$                      871,353.48$                      701,888.48$                      

ES-MPO (MPO Economic Stimulus)*** -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  -$                                  

U-STP (Nashville Urban STP) 14,653,632.06$                 4,884,268.06$                   1,655,057.06$                   230,226.06$                      
M-STP (Murfreesboro Urban STP) 6,898,719.68$                   6,968,651.68$                   8,648,467.68$                   10,328,283.68$                 

***See attached table for more detail for MPO ES funds.



FY 2008-2011 FUNDING TABLES

Detail for MPO-Share ARRA Funds

AFTER AUGUST 24 2009 ADJUSTMENTS

Funding Source FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Total MPO ES Programmed -$                                   42,653,161.00$                 -$                                   -$                                   

ES-U (Nash-Dav UZA Hwy Economic Stimulus) -$                                   22,647,241.00$                 -$                                   -$                                   

ES-M (Murf UZA Hwy Economic Stimulus) -$                                   3,800,000.00$                   -$                                   -$                                   

ES-UT (Nash-Dav UZA Transit Economic Stimulus) -$                                   14,020,151.00$                 -$                                   -$                                   

ES-MT (Murf UZA Transit Economic Stimulus) -$                                   2,185,769.00$                   -$                                   -$                                   

Total MPO ES Available for Programming -$                                   42,653,161.00$                 -$                                   -$                                   

ES-U (Nash-Dav UZA Hwy Economic Stimulus) -$                                   22,647,241.00$                 -$                                   -$                                   

ES-M (Murf UZA Hwy Economic Stimulus) -$                                   3,800,000.00$                   -$                                   -$                                   

ES-UT (Nash-Dav UZA Transit Economic Stimulus) -$                                   14,020,151.00$                 -$                                   -$                                   

ES-MT (Murf UZA Transit Economic Stimulus) -$                                   2,185,769.00$                   -$                                   -$                                   

Unprogrammed MPO ES Balances -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   

ES-U (Nash-Dav UZA Hwy Economic Stimulus) -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   

ES-M (Murf UZA Hwy Economic Stimulus) -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   

ES-UT (Nash-Dav UZA Transit Economic Stimulus) -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   

ES-MT (Murf UZA Transit Economic Stimulus) -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   -$                                   


	2009-031 adj TIP#2008-76-024.pdf
	Original TIP Page #2008-76-024_WDivisionGreenway_MtJuliet.pdf
	Revised TIP Page #2008-76-024_WDivisionGreenway_MtJuliet.pdf
	2009-032 adj TIP#2006-122.pdf
	Original TIP Page #2006-122_ITS-Safety-TravelerInfo_TMAGroup.pdf
	Revised TIP Page #2006-122_ITS-Safety-TravelerInfo_TMAGroup.pdf
	2009-033 adj TIP#2009-16-028.pdf
	Original TIP Page #2009-16-028_SidewalkMaintenance_Metro.pdf
	Revised TIP Page #2009-16-028_SidewalkMaintenance_Metro.pdf
	Funding Summary_082409_Beforer0824_ADJ.pdf
	Funding Summary_082409_After0824_ADJ_B.pdf
	Funding Summary_082409_After0824_ADJ_C.pdf
	Funding Summary_082409_After0824_ADJ_B.pdf




